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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Tuesday, 
the 20th , day of November, 2018 at 10:00 A.M., in the Commissioners Courtroom of 
the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3rd Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge 
HM Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Grant 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-No comments 

Actiollltellls 

5. Motion to approve canvassing of the Votes for November 6,2018 General 
Election by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1729-1749 
Carried unanimously 

6. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Olsen sec Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for November 20th , 

2018. 



172"1 
,\\\"9-1 
I'lcsl:ubcd h~' Secretary OfSI3tc 
SectlOlis 67 OO{b){2) and 87 1231 , T c,as [Icellon Code 

3/07 

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS 

I, the undersigned, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for the General Election, held on 

the 6" (hI)' of November, 2111 lI,in Navarro Count)', Texas do hereby certify that the following is a total of all votes 

receind by each candidate as shown b)' the precinct retnrns. 1 fnrther certify that the following vote totals include 

early \"()ling ,'otes b)' precinct received under Section 111.1231 of the Texas Election Code. 

\\'ilnl'ss III~' hand this 191h da~ 01" l':o'"l'l1Ihl'l\ 2U18 

---...:j.~~\"'<~~f--4-<---------- Presiding Oflicer of Cannlssing Authority 
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CANVASS OF GENERAL ELECTION 

I, H.M. DlI\'enport, County .Judge of NavlIrro County, Texas, met with the Navarro County Commissioners Court, 

sitting as the can\"lIssing board to can\'ass the General Election of November 6, 2018, at the Navarro County 

Courthouse, 300 W. 3"' A,'enue, Corsicllnll TexlIs. 1 certify that the ligures on the tall)' sheets correspond with the 

ligures on the returns. 

EommlSsiiiner, Prccinct I 

Commissi II t 2 

Commissioner, Precinct 3 

Witness my hand this 19'" day of No\'ember, 2018 

----,'-J&~~"""~r-q4===~-----.:=--- Presiding Oflicer of Canvassing Authority 
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I, Dan Teed , Navarro County Election Administrator, do hereby certify the returns as shown are 
true and correct as tabulated for the General Election held on November 6, 2018 in Navarro 
County. 

I hereb) certify that the following is a total of all votes received in the November 6, 2018 General 
Election, as shO\m by the precinct returns. 

I further certify that the following vote totals include all in person, limited, absentee, military, 
and provision;]1 early votes received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code, as well 
a~ all Eb:tioll Da~ \ OleS . -

. / J /;(J 60 Ie' 
~-U 

.' 

.. ' 
.' 

Seal 

,,' .. 
. " 



Election Management and Certification System 
~----------------~ Election Night Return Data Entry 

• 

• 
• 
• Logout: NAVARRO 

r Info Messages 

Votes Updated Successfully. 

This Page Verifies that Canvass votes have been submitted. 

· Canvass -2018 General Election -NAVARRO 
Total Number of Voters Voted: 14453 
Provisional Ballots Cast: 67 
Provisional Ballots Counted: 4 

, U. S. Senator ("W"j-----------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Ted Cruz REP 
Beto O'Rourke DEM 
Neal M. Dikeman LIB 

10391 
3918 
107 

r- U. S. Representative District 6 ("W"j------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Ron Wright REP 
Jana Lynne Sanchez DEM 
Jason Allen Harber LIB 

r- Governor ("W"j 

10363 
3780 
147 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Greg Abbott REP 10818 
Lupe Valdez DEM 
Mark Jay Tippetts LIB 

3411 
179 

- Lieutenant Governor ("W"j---------------, 

CANDIDATE 
Dan Patrick 

PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

Mike Collier 
REP 
DEM 

Kerry Douglas McKennon LIB 

10110 
4007 
256 

/77 :J-.i 



Attorney General ("W")---------------""1 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Ken Paxton REP 
Justin Nelson DEM 
Michael Ray Harris LIB 

10073 
3991 
286 

Comptroller of Public Accounts ("W") -------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Glenn Hegar REP 
Joi Chevalier DEM 
Ben Sanders LIB 

10494 
3405 
377 

Commissioner of the General Land Office ("W")--------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
George P. Bush REP 
Miguel Suazo DEM 
Matt Pina LIB 

10397 
3481 
440 

Commissioner of Agriculture ("W") ------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Sid Miller 
Kim Olson 

REP 
DEM 

Richard Carpenter LIB 

10240 
3809 
246 

Railroad Commissioner ("W")--------------. 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Christi Craddick REP 10399 
Roman McAllen DEM 
Mike Wright LIB 

3545 
342 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2 ("W")------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Jimmy Blacklock REP 
Steven Kirkland DEM 

10453 
3815 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4 ("W")------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
John Devine REP 10510 
R.K. Sandill DEM 3728 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6 ("W")------------, 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
Jeff Brown REP 
Kathy Cheng DEM 

10523 
3716 

Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals ("W") --------, 

CANDIDATE 
Sharon Keller 

PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 
REP 10343 

Maria T. (Terri) Jackson DEM 
William Bryan Strange III LIB 

3635 
277 



, 1/ ' 

I I 
.-Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 7 ("W") 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

Barbara Parker Hervey REP 10592 

Ramona Franklin OEM 3621 

.-Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 8 ("W") 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

Michelle Slaughter REP 11023 

Mark Ash LIB 1825 

- State Representative District 8 ("W") 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

Cody Harris REP 10664 

Wesley D. Ratcliff OEM 3608 

.-Chief Justice, 10th Court of Appeals District ("W") 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

Tom Gray REP 11838 

, Criminal District Attorney Navarro County ("W") 

CANDIDATE PARTY CANVASS VOTES REPORTED 

R. Lowell Thompson REP 11668 

I, NAVARRO County Election Official do hereby certify that the above totals are an accurate statement ofthe local 
canvassing authority'S tabulation of votes. 

Print and Sign Your Name 

I Print I 
Texas Secretary of Stale 
Election Management and Certification System (EMCS) 
C 2018 Release Version: 

Date 

----------------
SEAL 



2018 General Election 
Official Canvass Statement 

County: NAVARRO 

Total Number of Voters Voted: 

Provisional Ballots Cast: 

Provisional Ballots Counted : 

GOVERNOR 

Greg Abbott 

Lupe Valdez 

Mark Jay Tippetts 

14,453 

67 

4 

REP 

DEM 

LIB 

Votes 

10818 

3411 

179 

, 

I, Dan Teed , County Election Official do herby certify the returns as 
shown on the official can 'ass statement are true and correct as certified by the County 
Commis ' I crs Court, 

11/20/2018 
Date 



2018 General Election 
Official Canvass Statement 

County: NAVARRO 

Total Number of Voters Voted: 

Provisional Ballots Cast: 

Provisional Ballots COllnted: 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

Dan Patrick 

Mike Collier 

14,453 

67 
4 

Kerry Douglas McKennon 

REP 
DEM 

LIB 

Votes 

10,818 

3,411 

179 

I, Dan Teed , County Election Official do herby ccrtify the returns as 
shown on the official canvass statement arc true and correct as certified by the County 
Commis . n rs Court. 

11/20/2018 
Datc 
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I Stra ight Party I United States Senator I US Representative, Distl 
I I I 6 I 
I L P I I 
I R P D P i a I I R V T P I e a e a b r I I EO U E I p r m r e t I B a I G T R R I u t a t r y I e . N H D J L S I I E B C N C I by c Y t I t R e . i RW a y a J A HI 

S R A A o E I I r a I a a a k a r n n n a I al 
T S L S U N a r I T C u I e n i a n c s I rl 
E L T T T c t i I e r r m 9 e h a e bl 
R a A a a I d u k a h e n n el 
E T G n c n I z e n t z r l 

30 PRECINCTS D S E (REP) (OEf!) (LIB) I (REP) (OEM) (LIB) (REP) (OEM) (LIB) I 
-I -.--1 0001 PRECINCT 101 1941 876 45.13 393 . 245 5 I 523 341 7 526 325 131 

0002 PRECINCT 103 I 1723 1047 60.77 59!! . 151 3 I 788 242 13 791 235 . .12) 
0003 PRECINCT 104 I 704 361 51.2B 206 '60 o I 2B1 79 1 278 78 11 
0004 PRECINCT 105 I 290 161 55.52 97 . 13 o I 141 IB 2 143 16 

. 
01 

0005 PRECINCT 106 I 578 264 45.67 142 50 4 I 193 67 3 196 61 41 
0006 PRECINCT 107 I 1220 547 44.84 284 llB 4 I 355 185 7 353 177 14 1 
0007 PRECINCT 108 I 456 259 56.80 168 36 o I 209 48 1 210 45 01 
0008 PRECI~~T 109 I 415 229 55 .18 128 33 1 I 178 49 2 172 47 61 
0009 PRECINCT 200 I 921 327 35.50 68 189 o I 92 233 2 95 225 11 0010 PRECINCT 201 I 900 290 32.22 8 255 2 I 19 269 2 18 270 21 
0011 PRECINCT 202 I 950 305 32.11 57 189 2 I 73 230 2 72 231 01 0012 PRECINCT 203 I 2170 1106 50.97 565 217 3 I 788 30B 7 775 306 121 
0013 PRECINCT 204 I 333 165 49.55 I 91 30 o I 118 45 2 118 44 11 0014 PRECINCT 205 I 1211 830 68 .54 I 523 71 3 I 681 137 10 686 125 91 
0015 PRECINCT 206 I 641 332 51.79 I 222 -19 o I 280 49 1 279 44 31 0016 PRECINCT 300 I 2495 1026 41.12 I 455 301 o I 598 421 4 602 411 61 0017 PRECINCT 301 I 390 179 45.90 I 76. 44 4 I 101 75 1 102 71 21 0018 PRECINCT 303 I 1157 601 51.94 I 357 74 1 I 468 125 4 463 124 61 0019 PRECINCT 304 I 671 371 55.29 I 249 21 o I 316 53 2 322 43 11 
0020 PRECINCT 305 I 564 281 49.82 I 161 40 0 217 61 2 215 61 11 
0021 PRECINCT 306 I 290 160 55.17 I 102 10 0 137 22 0 136 19 21 
0022 PRECINCT 307 I 492 259 52.64 I 174 25 1 215 43 1 214 39 01 
0023 PRECINCT 308 I 329 225 68.39 I 130 25 0 187 35 2 186 32 21 
0024 PRECINCT 400 I 1624 983 60 .53 I 541 121 4 763 212 7 754 203 131 
0025 PRECINCT 401 I 509 225 44 .20 I 92 69 3 130 92 2 125 91 41 
0026 PRECINCT 402 I 1%3 1044 53.18 I 611 102 5 828 200 14 827 191 181 
0027 PRECINCT 403 I 1407 806 57.29 I 546 47 1 705 97 4 705 90 81 
0028 PREC WCT 404 I 1135 587 51. 72 I 358 73 3 472 113 1 470 107 41 

. 0029 PREW.cr 405 .817 453 51.65 I 3J1 35 0 3,8 53 0 399 53 01 
0030 PRECHICT 405 251 154 61.35 I 102 10 0 137 16 1 I 131 16 21 

I I I GRAND TOTALS 28607 14453 50.52 I 7815 2670\ 49 10391 3918 107 I 10363 3780 1471 
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I Governor I Lieutenant Governor I Attorney General I R V T P I I I I E 0 U E I fI J T I K 0 fI I I G T R R I a a i I o P H C e a c I H R HI 
I E B C N C I GA L V r y p I a a i a r u K I K P J N i a a I 
S R AA o £ I r b u a k p i n t k 1 r gel e a u e c y rl 
T S L S UN I e b p I e I r e I y 1 n I n x 5 1 h rl 
£ L T T T I go e d t I 1 i a n I t t 5 a i I 
R 0 A I t e t I c e 5 a I a i a e 51 
£ T G I t z 5 I ,. r n I n n n 1 I 30 PRECINCTS 0 S E I (REP ) (OEm (LIB ) I (REP) (OEM> (LIB) I (REP) (OEM) (LIB) I 

-I -I -I 
0001 PRECINCT 101 1941 876 45.13 I 560 294 18 509 336 26 I 512 3V 281 
0002 PRECINCT 103 1723 1047 60.77 I 819 210 15 767 253 21 I 762 246 281 
0003 PRECINCT 104 704 361 51.28 I 284 74 3 259 94 7 I 270 83 61 
0004 PRECINCT 105 290 161 55.52 I 146 15 0 134 24 2 I 138 19 31 
0005 PREClIiCT 106 578 264 45.67 I 206 54 3 190 68 4 192 63' 51 
0006 PREClIICT 107 1220 547 44 .84 368 170 8 355 174 15 345 183 181 
0007 PRECINCT 108 456 259 56.80 215 41 2 208 48 1 204 49 41 
0008 PREClIICT 109 415 229 55.18 185 42 2 171 53 5 166 53 101 
0009 PRECINCT 200 921 327 35.50 105 216 5 93 228 4 91 230 41 
0010 PREClIICT 201 900 290 32.22 27 260 3 18 270 2 18 269 31 
0011 PRECINCT 202 950 305 32.11 86 217 2 76 224 5 75 225 41 
0012 PRECINCT 203 2170 1106 50.97 817 272 10 733 354 10 740 340 191 
0013 PRECINCT 204 333 165 49.55 127 36 2 114 47 3 112 47 61 
0014 PRECINCT 205 1211 830 68.54 714 101 11 662 145 17 669 147 121 
0015 PRECINCT 206 641 332 51.79 296 36 0 278 46 6 278 47 31 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 645 364 12 601 404 15 591 410 191 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45 .90 108 67 2 101 71 5 1 98 76 31 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 480 110 10 457 133 10 454 131 71 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 326 41 3 312 51 5 309 52 6 1 

-0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 227 52 1 217 58 4 209 64 41 
0021 PRECINCT 306 290 160 55.17 141 18 1 132 23 4 126 28 31 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 220 38 1 212 46 1 204 49 61 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68.39 I 192 29 2 185 36 2 181 39 21 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 60 .53 I 777 182 19 713 234 26 71! 233 271 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 I 130 86 8 127 89 7 127 87 81 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1963 1044 53.18 1 869 157 18 829 193 17 819 207 161 0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 57.29 I 724 71 10 694 98 13 697 96 101 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 51. 72 I 480 100 4 441 128 15 459 . 115 111 
0029 PRECINCT 405 877 453 51.65 1 404 45 3 386 64 2 385 61 61 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251 154 61.35 1 140 13 1 136 15 2 131 15 51 

I I GRAND TOTALS 28607 14453 50.52 I 10818 3411 179 10110 4007 256 10073 3991 2861 
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I I Comptroll er of Public I Cown of the General I C~-nissioner of I 
I I Accounts I Land Office I Agri culture I 
I I I I I 
I R V T P I J C I I R C I 
I EO U E I o h I I i a I 
I GT RR I i e B S I I c r I 
I I E B C II C I v e a I G P B H S I S M h P I 
I S R A A o E I G H a n n I e . u i u I i i K 0 a e I 
I T S L S U N I 1 e 1 d I 0 s 9 a H P I d 1 ; 1 r n I 
I E L T T T I .. e 9 e I r h u z a ; I 1 !II. S d t I 
I R 0 A I n a e r I 9 e 0 t n I e 0 e I 
I E T G I n r r s I e 1 t a I r n r I 

30 PRECINCTS I 0 S E I (REP) (oEI1) (LIB) I (REP) (OEM) (LIB) I (REP) (OEM) (LI8) I 
I -I -I -I -I 

0001 PRECINCT 101 I 1941 876 45.13 I 540 289 31 I 550 291 25 I 519 325 191 
0002 PRECINCT 103 I 1723 1047 60.77 I 797 209 30 I 801 203 32 I 786 232 161 
0003 PRECINCT 104. I 704 361 51.28 I· . 279 72 7 I 275 76 9 I 272 . 81 61 
0004 PRECINCT 105 . I 290 161 55 .52'1 143 15 2 I 137 13 8 I 139 • 19 31 
0005 PRECINCT 106 I 578 264 45.67,1 195 56 10 I 192 61 8 I 192 64 71 
0006 PRECINCT 107 I 1220 547 44 .84 I 359 160 21 I 358 162 26 I 357 170 14 1 
0007 PRECINCT 108 I 456 259 56.80 I 210 41 3 I 211 38 6 I 209 45 21 
0008 PRECINCT 109 I 415 229 55.18 I 176 41 9 I 173 48 8 I 174 47 71 
0009 PRECINCT 200 I 921 327 35.50 I 93 224 6 I 95 223 6 I 88 232 21 
0010 PRECINCT 201 I 900 290 32 .22 I 18 266 5 I 16 266 7 I 16 272 11 
0011 PRECINCT 202 I 950 305 32.11 I 80 203 21 I 88 212 4 I 76 221 71 
0012 PRECINCT 203 I 2170 1106 50.97 I 794 273 27 I 764 300 31 I 754 324 131 
0013 PRECINCT 204 I 333 165 49 .55 I 119 40 5 I 124 37 2 I 117 43 21 
0014 PRECINCT 205 I 1211 830 68.54 695 115 171 695 106 25 I 683 130 131 
0015 PRECINCT 206 I 641 332 51.79 284 35 5 I 279 39 7 I 282 42 31 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 616 359 39 I 605 380 29 I 593 401 181 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 104 63 7 I 100 66 8 I 102 67 61 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 466 111 16 460 120 14 I 459 125 101 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55 .29 325 38 3 314 39 13 1 313 46 61 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49 .82 216 54 6 211 55 11 1 210 59 71 
0021 PRECINCT 306 290 160 55.17 137 17 4 133 16 9 I 132 23 21 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52 .64 214 36 6 208 40 10 I 215 39 51 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68 .39 183 33 4 182 31 9 I 182 34 41 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 GO. 53 763 176 29 765 174 31 I 745 205 201 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 126 84 8 130 84 8 1 125 88 71 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1963 1044 53.l8 855 164 17 850 164 26 I 821 198 181 
0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 57.29 707 73 19 698 76 28 I 699 92 11 1 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 51. 72 I 472 96 12 464 95 24 I 462 109 101 
0029 PRECINCT 405 877 453 51.65 I 396 49 5 386 52 11 1 389 59 41 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251 154 61.35 I 132 13 3 I 133 14 5 I 129 17 31 

I I I I GRAtiO TOTALS 2ao07 14453 50,52 I 10494 3405 377 I 10397 3481 440 1 10240 3809 2461 
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I Railroad C~Tl~issioner I Justice. Supre. e I Justice . Supre"e Court. Pli 
I I Court. Pl 2 I 4 I 
I I I I 
I R V T P I J B I I 
I E 0 U E C C I i 1 S K I I 
I G T R R h r R H I m a t i I R S I 
I I E B C N C r a o c fl W m c e r I J 0 . a I 
I S R AA o E I d mA i r y k v k I o e K n I 
I T S L S U N s d a 1 k i 1 e 1 I h v . d I 
I E L T T T t i n 1 e 9 0 n a I n i i I 
I R 0 A i c e h c n I n 1 I 
I E T G k n t ~. d I e 1 I 30 PREC ltICTS I 0 S E I (REP) (oH\) (LIB) (REP) (OEM) I (REP) (OEM) I 
I -I I I 0001 PRECINCT 101 I 1941 876 45.13 I 531 302 30 538 324 I 541 318 I 0002 PRECINCT 103 1723 1047 60.77 I. B01 207 27 B02 232 807 227 I 0003 PRECItICT 104 I 704 361 51.28 I 272 79 8 280 78 282 76 I 0004 PREW:CT 105 I 290 161 55.52 I 141 14 3 143 16 144 14 

0005 PRECINCT 105 I 578 264 45.67 I 197 60 4 195 66 . 200 60 
0006 PRECINCT 107 I 1220 547 44.84 , 356 162 22 I 359 181 361 180 
0007 PRECINCT 108 , 456 259 56.80 , 214 38 2 213 41 211 43 
0008 PREWICT 109 , 415 229 55.18 , 172 46 10 175 50 182 44 
0009 PRECINCT 200 I 921 327 35.50 I 91 224 7 93 231 92 232 
0010 PRECINCT 201 , 900 290 32.22 , 14 271 4 17 272 15 274 
0011 PRECINCT 202 , 950 305 32.11 I 77 215 13 7! 232 77 228 
0012 PRECINCT 203 , 2170 1106 50.97 , 771 300 22 771 322 777 312 
0013 PRECINCT 204 , 333 165 49.55 , 116 44 4 119 44 119 43 
0014 PRECINCT 205 , 1211 830 68.54 , 694 109 22 698 126 701 123 
0015 PRECINCT 206 641 332 51.79 , 284 37 5 283 42 285 38 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 , 613 381 19 602 412 609 404 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 , 105 62 9 105 71 105 70 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 , 458 121 13 463 130 466 123 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 I. 318 39 8 320 42 317 ~2 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 , 212 56 8 219 55 217 56 
0021 PRECINCT 306 290 160 55.17 , 131 18 7 I 135 19 137 17 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 , 212 42 3 , 215 41 217 38 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68.39 I 185 31 4 , 185 34 186 33 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 60.53 I 760 184 26 , 762 204 761 204 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 , 127 84 8, 127 91 129 90 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1963 1044 53.18 , 836 173 27 , 845 192 849 185 
0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 57.29 I 709 80 12 , 709 94 713 87 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 51. 72 I 473 98 11 1 475 107 479 104 
0029 PRECItICT 405 877 453 51.65 , 397 54 1 I 401 50 399 49 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251 154 61.35 I 132 14 3 I 133 16 132 14 

I 
GRAlID TOTALS 28607 14453 50. 52 I 10399 3545 342 I 10453 3815 10510 3728 
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I I Justice. Suprere I Presiding Judge. Ct of I Judge. Ct of Cri. App. PI I 
I I Court. PI 6 I Crim App I 7 I 
I I I I I 
I I I W B S I I 
I I I fI T J i r t I I 
I R V T P I I a . a I y r I I 
I EO U E I I r c I a a I R F I 
I G T R R I I i ( k inn I B P H a r I 
I I E B C N C I I S K a T 5 a g I a a e m a I 
I S R A A o E I J B K C I h e eo m e I r r r o n I 
I T S L S U tl I e r a h I a I r n I b k v n k I 
I E L T T T I f 0 t e I r 1 r I I a • e a I I 
I R 0 A I f w Ii n I o e i I I r r y i I 
I E T G I n y g I n r ) I I a n I 30 PRECINCTS I 0 S E I (REP) (DEli) I (REP) (OEM) (LIB) I (REP) (OEM) I 
I -I I -I I 0001 PRECINCT 101 I 1941 876 ·45.13 I 535 323 I 524 313 23 I 5.45 311 I 0002 PRECINCT 103 I 1723 1047 . ' 60. 77 ~. B05 230 I 792 216 23 I 812 217 I 0003 PRECINCT 104 I 704 361 51.2B I 2B1 76 I 279 76 3 I 282 76 I 0004 PRECINCT 105 I 290 161 55.52 . 1 144 14 I 140 15 3 I 142 15 I 0005 PRECINCT 106 I 578 264 45.67 I 199 61 I 189 64 B I 194 65 I 0006 PREWICT 107 I 1220 547 44.84 I 361 180 I 352 172 17 1 367 173 I 

0007 PRECINCT 108 I 456 259 56.BO I 213 41 I 211 39 3 I 213 40 I 
0008 PRECINCT 109 I 415 229 55.18 I 180 45 I 177 43 6 I 183 43 I 0009 PRECINCT 200 I 921 327 35.50 I 91 232 I 94 224 5 97 226 I 0010 PRECINCT 201 I 900 290 32.22 I 18 271 I 16 271 3 16 274 
0011 PRECIlICT 202 I 950 305 32.11 I 79 224 I 80 220 5 80 224 
0012 PRECINCT 203 I 2170 1106 50.97 786 307 779 298 16 789 299 
0013 PRECINCT 204 I 333 165 49.55 122 41 117 42 4 120 42 
0014 PRECINCT 205 I 1211 830 68.54 699 125 691 120 14 705 118 
0015 PRECINCT 206 641 332 51.79 281 42 280 39 5 285 39 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 618 394 595 399 21 620 391 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 105 69 101 67 6 103 70 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 462 128 456 123 12 472 119 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 317 45 315 43 5 320 40 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 218 56 211 55 5 216 55 
0021 PRECI~tT 306 290 160 55.17 135 20 133 19 3 I 138 16 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 219 37 216 38 3 I 217 39 
0023 PRECINCT 30B 329 225 68.39 186 32 183 33 4 I 186 33 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 60.53 764 199 753 191 22 I 774 189 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 126 91 127 88 6 I 131 87 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1%3 1044 53.18 852 183 835 180 20 I B57 177 
0027 PRECHICT 403 1407 B06 57.29 I 717 84 703 80 15 I 715 81 
0028 PRECltICT 404 1135 587 51.72 I 478 101 456 104 10 I 480 99 
0029 PRECl/iCT 405 877 453 5l.6S I 399 50 400 47 3 I 4DO 49 
0030 PRECltICT 406 251 154 61.35 I 133 15 128 16 4 I 133 14 

I I GRAIiD TOTALS 28607 14453 5~ .S2 I 10523 3716 10343 3635 2771 10592 3621 
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I Judge. Ct of I State I Chief Justice. I Crininal District I 
I Cri~ App. PI 8 I Representat ive. I 10th Ct of App I Attorney I 

I Oist 8 I Oist I I R V T P M S I I I I E a U E i I I w 0 R I I R L T I G T R R c a I e . a I I . 0 h I 
I E 8 C N C h u I C H s t I I ., 0 I S R A A DE e g I o a I c I I e ~ I T S L S U N I h MA I d r e I I T G I I P I E L T T T 1 t a s I y r y i I o r I I s I 
R 0 A e e r h I i f I m a I 0 I 
E T G r k I 5 f I y I n I 30 PREC INCTS . 0 S - E (REP ) (LI B) I (REP) (OEM) I (REP) I (REP) I 

-I - I I I 0001 PRECINCT 101 1941 876 45.13 I 598 143 I 556 309 I 652 I 658 I 0002 PRECINCT 103 1723 1047 60.77 I 833 120 I 821 216 I 892 I 895 I 0003 PRECINCT 104 704 351 51.28 I 291 35 I 275 79 I 303 I 296 I 0004 PRECINCT 105 290 161 . 55.52 I 142 8 143 16 I 147 143 I 0005 PRECINCT 106 578. . 264 45.67 I 208 35 199 60 I 226 212 
0006 PRECINCT 107 1220 547 44.84 I J86 104 356 178 I 425 415 
0007 PRECINCT 108 456 259 56.80 I 217 23 213 43 I 227 222 
0008 PRECINCT 109 415 229 55.18 I 184 22 185 41 I 188 188 
0009 PRECINCT 200 921 327 35.50 I 117 85 100 223 I 152 154 
0010 PRECINCT 201 900 290 32.22 I 43 93 19 270 I 71 64 
0011 PRECINCT 202 950 305 32.11 109 100 78 225 156 148 
0012 PRECINCT 203 2170 1106 50.97 822 137 796 295 880 878 
0013 PRECINCT 204 333 165 49.55 126 21 123 40 132 130 
0014 PRECINCT 205 1211 830 68.54 712 73 707 116 742 728 
0015 PRECINCT 206 641 332 51. 79 290 24 286 41 306 306 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 685 196 614 399 782 779 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 107 42 108 67 125 131 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 479 66 472 123 519 511 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 328 18 328 37 335 334 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 220 26 222 55 229 226 
0021 PRECINCT 306 290 160 55.17 141 9 I 142 18 151 149 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 224 21 I 221 36 231 218 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68.39 I 193 171 188 32 I 195 192 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 60.53 I 804 101 I 783 185 I 861 837 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 I 144 47 I 137 81 I 168 164 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1963 1044 53.18 I 887 100 I 865 170 I 934 916 
0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 57 .29 I 718 66 I 714 88 1 755 735 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 51. 72 I 481 52 I 478 101 I 499 499 
0029 PRECINCT 405 877 453 51.65 I 402 29 I 400 49 I 416 404 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251. 154 61.35 I 132 12 I 135 15 I 139 136 

I I GRAND TOTALS 28607 14453 50 .52 I 11023 1825 I 10564 3508 I 11838 11668 
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County Judge I District Clerk Coun ty Cl erk County Treasurer 
I 

R V T P H 0 I 
E a U E . a I 
G T R R II v I J 8 T R 0 
I E 8 C II C . e I o . a S 0 yo 
S R A A a E n I s c h 0 a u 
T S L S U N P I h k e " n g 
E L T T T 0 I u e r d 1 
R a A r I a t r a 
E T G t I t Y s 

30 PREC IIiCTS 0 S E (REP) I (REP) (REP) (REP) 
I 

0001 PRECINCT 101 1941 876 45.13 663 I 660 660 654 
0002 PRECINCT 103 1723 1047 60.77 908 I 898 907 896 
0003 PRECINCT 104 704 361 51.28 304 I 304 300 302 
0004 PRECINCT 105 290' 161 55.52 148 I 147 146 

, 
145 

0005 PRECINCT 106 578 264 45.67 222 I 223 224 221 
0006 PRECINCT 107 1220 547 44.84 423 I 425 430 426 
0007 PRECINCT 108 456 259 . 56.80 227 I 227 229 2.25 
0008 PRECINCT 109 415 229 55.18 187 194 192 189 
0009 PRECINCT 200 921 327 35.50 154 154 155 148 
0010 PRECINCT 201 900 290 32.22 I 72 73 72 66 
0011 PRECINCT 202 950 305 32.11 I 153 160 161 155 
0012 PRECINCT 203 2170 1106 50.97 I 884 889 892 879 
0013 PRECltICT 204 333 165 49.55 I 135 136 137 134 
0014 PRECINCT 205 1211 830 68.54 I 739 742 745 737 
0015 PRECINCT 206 641 332 51.79 302 303 302 305 
0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 785 778 784 776 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 132 127 131 127 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51.94 519 516 517 517 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 335 339 339 339 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 227 228 228 226 
0021 PRECINCT 306 290 160 55.17 154 154 152 150 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 226 225 225 224 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68.39 195 194 195 194 
0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 60.53 869 861 863 858 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 44.20 170 167 166 165 
0026 PRECINCT 402 1963 1044 53.18 930 934 931 924 
0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 57.29 749 749 750 749 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 51.72 500 498 500 492 
0029 PRECINCT 405 877 453 51.65 I 413 415 415 415 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251 154 61.35 I 141 140 141 140 

I 
GP.A:,Q TOTALS 28607 14453 50.52 I Hao, 11800 11889 lI17e 
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1 R V T P 1 County Co.nissioner Precinct 2 
1 E 0 U E 1 
I G T R R 1 
I I E 8 C II C 1 
1 S R A A DE 1 E P 
1 T S L S U N 1 de 
1 E L T T T I d r 
1 R 0 A 1 i r 
1 E T G 1 e y 

7 PRECINCTS 1 0 S E I (REP) 
I. -I 

0009 PRECINCT 200 1 921 327 35 .50 1 147 
0010 PRECINCT 201 1 900 290 32 .22 1 74 
0011 PRECINCT 202 I 950 305 32.11 1 155 
0012 PRECINCT 203 1 2170 1106 50.97 1 893 
0013 PRECINCT 204 1 333 165 49.55 1 133 
0014 PRECINCT 205 1 1211 830 68.54 1 741 
0015 PRECINCT 206 I 641 332 51.79 1 309 

I 1 
GRANO TOTALS 1 7126 3355 47.08 1 2452· 
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I R V T P County Corr~lssi oner Precinct 4 
I E 0 U E 
I G T R R 
I I E 8 C N C 
I S R AA o E J 0 
I T S L S U N a 1 
I E L T T T m 5 

I R 0 A e e 
I E T G 5 n 

7 PRECINCTS I 0 · S E (REP ) 
I 

0024 PREC INCT 400 I 1624 983 60. 53 859 
0025 PRECINCT 401 I 509 225 44.20 168 
0026 PRECINCT 402 I 1963 1044 53.18 918 
0027 PRECItiCT 403 I 1407 806 57.29 746 
0028 PRECItICT 404 . I 1135 587 51. 72 503 
0029 PRECIIICT 405 I 877 453 51.65 I 413 
0030 PREC INCT 406 I 251 154 61.35 I '\40 

I I 
GRAND TOTALS I 7766 4252 54.75 I 3747 
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I R V T P I Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 
I E 0 U E I 
I GT R R I 
I 1 E 8 C N C I G J 
I S R AA o E I r 0 

I T S L S U N I e r 
I E L T TT I t d 
I R 0 A I a a 
I E T G I n 

8 PRECINCTS I 0 S E (REP) 
I 

0001 PRECHICT 101 I 1941 876 45.13 652 
0002 PRECINCT 103 I 1723 1047 60.77 897 
0003 PRECINCT 104 I 704 361 51.28 302 
0004 PRECINCT 105 I 290 161 55.52 146 
0005 PRECINCT 106 I 578 264 45.67 224 
0006 ~RECINCT 107 I 1220 547 44.84 424 
0007 PRECINCT 108 I 456 259 56.80 225 
0008 PRECINCT 109 . I 415 229 55 .18 188 

I 
GRANO TOTALS I 7327 3744 51.10 3058 
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R V T P I Justice of the Peace Precinct 2 
E 0 U E I 
GT R R 1 ORW 
I E B C N C 1 a . a 
S R A A o E 1 r 1 
T S L S UN 1 r 1 
E L T T T 1 e e 
R 0 A 1 1 r 
E T G 1 1 

7 PRECINCTS 0 S E 1 (REP) 
-I 

0009 PRECINCT 200 921 327 35. 50 I 148 
0010 PRECINCT 201 900 290 32.22 1 73 
0011 PRECINCT 202 950 305 32.11 I 155 
0012 PRECINCT 203 2170 1106 50.97 1 887 
0013 PREC IIICT 204 333 165 49.55 1 134 
0014 PRECJt:CT 205 1211 830 68. 54 1 738 
0015'PRECINCT 206 641 332 51.79 I 307 

1 
GRAND TOTALS 7126 3355 47.0B 1 2442 
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1 Justice of the Peace Precinct 3 
R V T P 1 
E 0 U E 1 J F 
G T R R 1 a r 
I E 8 C N C 1 c e 
S R AA o E 1 k e 
T S L S U N 1 i 1 
E L T T T 1 e a 
R 0 A 1 n 
E T G 1 d 

. 8 PREC INCTS 0 S E 1 (REP) 
-I 

. 0016 PRECINCT 300 2495 1026 41.12 1 766 
0017 PRECINCT 301 390 179 45.90 1 128 
0018 PRECINCT 303 1157 601 51. 94 1 527 
0019 PRECINCT 304 671 371 55.29 1 338 
0020 PRECINCT 305 564 281 49.82 1 227 

. '0021 PREC INCT 306 290 160 55.17 1 150 
0022 PRECINCT 307 492 259 52.64 1 221 
0023 PRECINCT 308 329 225 68.39 1 194 

1 
GRANO TOTALS 6388 3102 48.56 1 2551 
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NAVARRO COOHTY. TX 

RV 
EO 
GT 
I E BC 
5 R AA 
T5 L 5 
E LT 
R 0 
E T 

7 PRECINCTS D 5 

0024 PRECINCT 400 1624 983 
0025 PRECINCT 401 509 225 
0026 PRECI NCT 402 1963 1044 
0027 PRECINCT 403 1407 806 
0028 PRECINCT 404 1135 587 
0029 PRECINCT 405 877 453 
0030 PRECINCT 406 251 154 

GRAND TOTALS 7766 4252 

Hovenber 6. 2018 
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T P Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 
U E 
RR C H 
N C o i 
OE n c 
U N n k 
TT i m 

A e a 
G n 
E (REP) 

60.53 844 
44.20 167 
53.18 916 
57.29 740 
51.72 497 
51.65 411 
61.35 140 

54.75 3715 
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